# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. SHIH-JONG J. LEE	03/13/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SVision LLC
Street Address:	3633 136TH PLACE SE SUITE 300
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7076093

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063723162
Email: dpai@pailaw.com
Correspondent Name: C. David Pai
Address Line 1: 1001 4th Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SV19

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. David Pai

Total Attachments: 1

source=SV19\_Re-assign\_patent\_0313#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 70

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0690

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Shih-Jong J. Lee (hereinafter "Assignor") of Bellevue, Washington, as joint inventor and sole assignee of an Assignment by all other joint inventors of the below identified patent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 013314, Frame 0038 on 09/16/2002, have acquired the full and exclusive right in and to the United States Patent No. 7076093 (Attorney Docket Number SV19) relating to

Structure Guided Image Inspection Method

issued on 07/11/2006; and

**RECORDED: 05/20/2008** 

WHEREAS, SVision LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") at the address of 3633 136<sup>th</sup> Place SE Suite 300, Bellevue, WA 98006, U.S.A, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patent;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$<u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	<u> 13rd</u>	day of	<u>March</u>	, 2008,
at <u>Belle</u>	vue, WA			•
				Shih-Jong J. Lee
State of Wash County of Kin	) SS:	774-7 <sup>8</sup>	7-9929	
and acknowle	rsonally appeared dged the foregoi day ofM&	ng instrume	nt to be his fr	
1	Notary Publi State of Washin HUEY-JU H LE oppointment Expires	gton E Feb 13, 2010	1	

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0691